
Wall cladding

Brackets fixed to purlin at

'Z' centres with 2x 12g x

25 steelfix fasteners

Distance 'X'

Bracket

Size

Dimension

"X"

Cladding

Depth

Flat

Galv. gutter bolt

Downpipe

Size

Ø100 or

100x75

Ø150 or

125x100

Ø200 or

200x100

Roof Area

Drained

150

250

400

"Z"

Centres

Gutter

Size

ST175

Ø150 or

150x100

350

ST300

Low (28mm)

Medium (38mm)

High (55mm)

180

210

220

235

Flat

Low (28mm)

Medium (38mm)

High (55mm)

305

335

345

360

30x5

30x5

30x5

30x5

40x5

40x5

40x5

40x5

900

600

50-100mm

Turndown (for roof pitch

below 8°)

Steel & Tube Trimform

profile roofing

© 2012. The copyright of this document is the property of Steel & Tube Holdings Limited and shall not be reproduced, copied, loaned

or disposed of directly, or indirectly, nor used for any purpose other than that for which it is specifically furnished without prior consent.

All dimensions in millimetres

www.steelandtube.co.nz

Technical helpline 0800 333 247
Quick Code:

Commercial Detail

Trimform

Gutter Detail

comm_trimform-gutter

Scale 1:5

Cross Section

OB05

Roofing

16/01/12


