



Roof Area Drained	Downpipe Size	Gutter Size	Cladding Depth	Dimension "X"	Bracket Size	"Z" Centres
150	Ø100 or	ST175	Flat	180	30x5	900
	100x75		Low (28mm)	210	30x5	
250	Ø150 or		Medium (38mm)	220	30x5	
	125x100		High (55mm)	235	30x5	
350	Ø150 or	ST300	Flat	305	40x5	600
	150x100		Low (28mm)	335	40x5	
400	Ø200 or		Medium (38mm)	345	40x5	
	200x100		High (55mm)	360	40x5	

comm_trimform-gutter

Gutter	Detail				
Cross Section					